# **\$65.00 871788**

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM402947

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
KAPA BIOSYSTEMS, INC.		10/11/2016	Corporation: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ROCHE MOLECULAR SYSTEMS, INC.	
Street Address:	4300 Hacienda Drive	
City:	Pleasanton	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94588	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87178878	KAPA
Registration Number:	3390213	KAPA BIOSYSTEMS

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** indianapolis.trademarks@roche.com

Correspondent Name: D. Michael Young
Address Line 1: 9115 Hague Road

Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46250

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	D. Michael Young	
SIGNATURE:	/dmy/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/21/2016	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Trademark Assignment (Kapa)#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment (Kapa)#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005906 FRAME: 0242

900382340

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

For consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and effective as of the \*\*Iday\* of \*\*October\*\*, 2016 (the "Effective Date"), KAPA BIOSYTEMS, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Assignor"), hereby assigns, sells and conveys to ROCHE MOLECULAR SYSTEMS, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Assignee"), all of Assignor's right, title and interest in, to and under the trademarks below, the pending application and trademark registration therefor, all goodwill associated with the trademarks, and all claims and rights to sue for and collect damages by reason of infringement of the trademarks to the extent relating to any period on or after the Effective Date.

Trademark	Reg No/Ser. No.
KAPA BIOSYSTEMS	3390213
KAPA	87178878

KAPA BIOSYTEMS, INC.
Signature:
Printed Name: KUM H- // PCC
Title:
STATE OF) SS:
COUNTY OF
Before me, a Notary Public in and for said State and County, personally appeared, and executed the foregoing document of his/her own free will.
Subscribed and sworn to before me this day of, 2016.
See Attached
Notary Public

TRADEMARK REEL: 005906 FRAME: 0243

Trademade. Assignment

# **ACKNOWLEDGMENT**

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

	and not the truthfulne that document.	ess, accuracy,	or	
State of Cal County of	ifornia Alameda		I	
on Octob	er 11, 2016	before me.	Misty Prasad, Notary Public California (insert name and title of the officer)	
OII			(insert name and title of the officer)	
who proved subscribed his/her/their person(s), o	to the within instrumer authorized capacity or the entity upon beh	of satisfactory e ent and acknov (ies), and that I nalf of which th	widence to be the person(s) whose name(s) his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument.	same in nt the
I certify und paragraph i	ler PENALTY OF PE s true and correct.	RJURY under	the laws of the State of California that the fo	regoing
,	my hand and official	seal.	MISTY PRASAD Commission # 2130921 Notary Public - California Alameda County My Comm. Expires Nov 16, 2015	

(Seal)

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005906 FRAME: 0244

**RECORDED: 10/21/2016** 

Signature